
132 East 125th Street

New 2nd Ave. Extension Subway Station 
Coming Soon

Coming Soon

East Harlem 
Development
Build to Suit Opportunity 

125XLEX
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Location:
Southwest Corner of East 125th Street  
and Lexington Avenue

Ceiling Heights: 
18’ on the Ground Floor

Possession: 
24 months for build to suit opportunity 

Asking Rent:
Available upon request

Comments:
• Proposed new construction corner development, with 

immediate access to the 125th St/Lexington Avenue                  
express                subway station, servicing 4.9 million   
passengers annually (2023)

• Featured development scheme can be modified for full 
building occupiers, office, community uses, hospitals, 
schools, etc.

• Floor to ceiling windows
• Modern building systems and design
• Outdoor rooftop space available
• Landlord is open to a leasehold condo deal structure

Neighboring Retail: 
Lexington Avenue

Ground Floor
Proposed Retail: 
7,539 SF
Proposed Community Facility: 
2,000 SF
Proposed Residential Lobby: 
1,613 SF East 125th Street

115’1”
100’11”

125XLEX The Opportunity

Floor 2-5
Proposed Community Facility:
43,192 SF total
10,798 SF per floor 

New Entrance

Floors 6-13 
Proposed Residential: 
66,115 SF total

132 East 125th Street

New Development Opportunity

Erin Grace, CCIM
+1 212 812 5882
Erin.Grace@jll.com

Ellen Herman
+1 212 418 2652
Ellen.Herman@jll.com

Hilary Sievers
+1 212 812 6449
Hilary.Sievers@jll.com

Ariane Girard 
+1 212 209 4511
Ariane.Girard@jll.com
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CONCRETE WALL & COLUMN - SEE 
STRUCTURAL DWG'S.
CONCRETE BLOCK WALL (CMU) - SEE 
PLANS FOR SIZE
MASONRY VENEER W/ RIGID 
INSULATION
EIFS FINISH

GYPSUM BOARD PARTITION 
(GYP BD.) - SEE PLAN FOR SIZE

DOOR & FRAME - SEE 
DOOR SCHEDULE 

PARTITION - SEE 
WALL TYPE LEGEND

WINDOW - SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE

EXIT LIGHT & SIGN

SMOKE / CARBON 
MONOXIDE DETECTOR

ELECTRIC HOUSE PANEL -
SEE ELEC. DWGS.

REFLECTED CEILING
APARTMENT DESIGNATION
#(FLOOR) XX (APARTMENT NUMBER)

TYPE-B1
1BR

525 SF

MIH- INCLUSIONARY/SUPPORTIVE UNIT
MI- MOBILITY UNIT
HVI - HEARING/ VISUAL UNIT

"T" FLOOR 
TURNING SPACE

5-0" DIAMETER CLEAR 
FLOOR TURNING SPACE

30" X 48" CLEAR 
FLOOR SPACE

REMOVABLE KITCHEN 
BASE CABINET. 
2'-6" WIDE X 2'-0" DEEP

GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FINISH TO FINISH (U.O.N.)
2. FOR KITCHEN AND TOILET ELEVATIONS SEE DWG'S A-510s,
3. G.C. SHALL COORDINATE SIZE & LOCATION OF ALL HVAC OPENINGS IN PLANK/ SLAB/ DECKING 

WITH MECHANICAL DWGS.
4. G.C. SHALL COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL MASONRY OPENINGS AT ELEVATOR 

ENTRANCES WITH ELEVATOR VENDOR.
5. BOTTOM OF DROPPED ARCH SHALL BE 6'-6" MIN A.F.F.
6. FOR ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, REFER TO LATEST ELEC. CODE FOR ALL REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING 

HEIGHT, SPACING, ETC.
7. ALL BATHROOMS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH MECHANICAL VENTILATION. SEE TO MECHANICAL 

DWG'S 
8. VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE/ STROBE LIGHT SHALL BE PLACED IN ALL H.V.I UNITS. SEE ELEC. 

DWG'S FOR LOCATIONS
9. BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM. SEE SPRINKLER DWG'S, 
10. ALL EGRESS ENCLOSURES SHALL BE IMPACT RESISTANT
11. ALL COUNTERTOPS: A PORTION OF THE COUNTER SURFACE 36" INCHES IN LENGTH AND 36" 

MAXIMUM IN HEIGHT ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR SHALL COMPLY WITH A117-1 - 2009 SEC 904.3.1
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NOTE: G.C. SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW INDICATING SIZE, GAUGE AND SPACING OF ALL METAL
STUDS AND REQUIRED METAL BOXED HEADERS.

WALL TYPE LEGEND

(0) NON RATED
0-1 FURRING @ INTERIOR CIP/CMU - (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE OF 7/8" METAL FURRING CHANNEL

16" O.C. EXTEND STUDS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR OR ROOF (ABOVE)
0-2 FURRING @ INTERIOR CIP/CMU - (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. OVER 1 -1/2" GALV. METAL FURRING OR Z

CHANNEL. 1-1/2" RIGID INSULATION (R 7.5) AT EXTERIOR CONCRETE/CMU WALLS. W.P. GYP. BD. AT TOILET AND
WET AREAS.

0-3 FURRING @ INTERIOR CIP/CMU - (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE OF 2-1/2""
METAL STUDS 16" O.C. EXTEND STUDS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR OR ROOF (ABOVE)

0-4 FURRING @ EXTERIOR CIP/CMU - (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE OF 3-5/8"
METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. EXTEND STUDS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR OR ROOF (ABOVE) 3-1/2" BATT INSULATION
AT EXTERIOR WALLS (R15)

0-5 TYPICAL PARTITION - (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. ON EACH SIDE OF 2-1/2" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. W.P. GYP.
BD. AND 1-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION AT BATHROOM AND TOILET ROOMS.

0-6 PARTITION @ PANEL - (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. ON EACH SIDE OF 3-5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. - W.P.
GYP. BD. AND 1-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION AT BATHROOM AND TOILET ROOMS.

0-8 CHASE WALL PARTITION - (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE OF 2-1/2" METAL
STUDS 16" O.C. EXTEND STUDS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR OR ROOF (ABOVE)1-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION AT
BATHROOM AND TOILET ROOMS

(1) 1 HR RATED
1-1 1 HR RATED TENANT PARTITION - (1) LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD.ON (1) SIDE, (2) LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP.

BD. ON OTHER SIDE OF 3-5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ 3-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION INSULATION. EXTEND
STUDS & GYP. BD. UP TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR/DECK & SEAL TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR DECK AND/OR
ROOF DECK W/ CONT. FIRESTOP SEALANT. (GA FILE #WP-1052)(STC 50-54)

NOTE: G.C. SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW INDICATING SIZE, GAUGE AND SPACING OF ALL METAL
STUDS AND REQUIRED METAL BOXED HEADERS.

WALL TYPE LEGEND

1-2 1 HR RATED CHASE WALL PARTITION - (1) LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE "X" WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE OF
2-1/2" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. @ EACH SIDE OF CHASE. EXTEND STUDS & GYP. BD. UP TO UNDERSIDE OF
SLAB/PLANK. SEAL TIGHT W/ CONT. FIRESTOP SEALANT. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS WITH FIRESAFING INSULATION
& CONT. FIRESTOP SEALANT AS REQ. PROVIDE HORIZONTAL 2-1/2" METAL STUD BRACING @ 48" O.C. MAX
(UL-#V442)(STC 50 MIN)

1-3 1 HR RATED EXTERIOR WALL - (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. ON INTERIOR SIDE, (1) LAYER 5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE
GYP SHEATHING ON EXTERIOR SIDE OF 6" GAL. METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. 5 1/2" (UNFACED) BATT INSULATION (R-21)
BETWEEN STUDS OVERLAP INSULATION TABS AT STUDS - (UL #U25)

1-9 1 HR RATED EXTERIOR WALL - (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. ON INTERIOR SIDE, (1) LAYER 5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE
GYP SHEATHING ON EXTERIOR SIDE OF 6" GAL. METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. 3 1/2" (UNFACED) BATT INSULATION (R-15)
BETWEEN STUDS OVERLAP INSULATION TABS AT STUDS - (UL #U25)

1-9C 1 HR RATED EXTERIOR WALL - (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. ON INTERIOR SIDE, (1) LAYER 5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE
GYP SHEATHING ON EXTERIOR SIDE OF 6" GAL. METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. 3 1/2" (UNFACED) BATT INSULATION (R-15)
BETWEEN STUDS OVERLAP INSULATION TABS AT STUDS - (UL #U25)

(2) 2HR RATED
2-1 2HR RATED CMU WALL- CMU (CLASS D-2) CONT. GALVANIZED HORIZONTAL TRUSS TYPE REINFORCING @

ALTERNATIVE BLOCK COURSES. SEAL TOP OF CONCRETE BLOCK WALL TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR/ROOF
ABOVE CONT. FIRESTOP SEALANT AND FIRESAFING INSULATION WHERE GAP EXISTS BETWEEN TOP OF WALL
AND BOTTOM OF PLANK (UL#u906)

2-2 2 HR RATED PARTITION - (2) LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. ON EACH SIDE OF 3-5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/
3-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION INSULATION. EXTEND STUDS & GYP. BD. UP TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR/DECK & SEAL
TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR DECK AND/OR ROOF DECK W/ CONT. FIRESTOP SEALANT. (GA FILE
#WP-1522)(STC 55-59)

2-6 2 HR SHAFT WALL (5") - (2) LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP BD ON ONE SIDE OF 4" METAL C-H STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ (1)
LAYER OF 1" TYPE "X" GYP LINER PANEL ON SHFT SIDE W/ 1" MINERAL FIBER INSULATION IN CAVITY. - SEAL TOP OF
WALL TO CONC/PLANK (FIRE TEST UL U514 / STC 45-49)

2-7 2 HR SHAFT WALL - MASONARY EQUIVALENT - (1) LAYER OF 5/8" FIBER REINFORCED CEMENT BD. (ASTM C 1629-0
IMPACT CLASSIFICATION LEVEL 2) OVER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. (STAGGERED JOINTS) OVER THE EXTERIOR SIDE
OF 4" C-H 3 MILL (20GA) METAL STUDS 16" O.C. W/ 1" LINER BD. (ASTM C 1629-0 LEVEL 3) INSERTED IN H PORTION
OF STUDS. TYPE "AR" FIRE CODE PANELS - WP AT WET AREA. SECURE PANELS WITH NO 8 SELF DRILLING BUGLE
HEAD SCREWS 12" O.C.. SECURE TOP AND BOTTOM RUNNERS TO STRUCTURE. ASSEMBLY TEST ASTM 1629-0
LEVEL 2. FIRE TEST UL U415 SYSTEM E OR F / STC 45-49 W/1" MINERAL FIBER INSULATION IN CAVITY

(3) 3HR RATED
3-1 2HR RATED CMU WALL CMU (CLASS C-3) CONT. GALVANIZED HORIZONTAL TRUSS TYPE REINFORCING @

ALTERNATIVE BLOCK COURSES. SEAL TOP OF CONCRETE BLOCK WALL TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR/ROOF
ABOVE CONT. FIRESTOP SEALANT AND FIRESAFING INSULATION WHERE GAP EXISTS BETWEEN TOP OF WALL
AND BOTTOM OF SLAB (UL#u907)

3-2 3 HR RATED CMU WALL PARTITION (1) LAYER OF 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD OVER 7/8" METAL HAT CHANNELS
@ 24" O.C. OVER 2 HR RATED CMU (CLASS D-2)/ CIP. SEAL TOP OF WALL TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF SLAB ABOVE W/
CONT. FIRESTOP SEALANT AND FIRESAFING INSULATION WHERE A GAP EXISTS BETWEEN TOP OF WALL AND
BOTTOM OF SLAB (UL#U914) (PROVIDE STC RATING OF 50-54 @ COMPACTOR CHUTE ENCLOSURE ADJACENT TO
DWELLING UNITS.)
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CONCRETE WALL & COLUMN - SEE 
STRUCTURAL DWG'S.
CONCRETE BLOCK WALL (CMU) - SEE 
PLANS FOR SIZE
MASONRY VENEER W/ RIGID 
INSULATION
EIFS FINISH

GYPSUM BOARD PARTITION 
(GYP BD.) - SEE PLAN FOR SIZE

DOOR & FRAME - SEE 
DOOR SCHEDULE 

PARTITION - SEE 
WALL TYPE LEGEND

WINDOW - SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE

EXIT LIGHT & SIGN

SMOKE / CARBON 
MONOXIDE DETECTOR

ELECTRIC HOUSE PANEL -
SEE ELEC. DWGS.

REFLECTED CEILING
APARTMENT DESIGNATION
#(FLOOR) XX (APARTMENT NUMBER)

TYPE-B1
1BR

525 SF

MIH- INCLUSIONARY/SUPPORTIVE UNIT
MI- MOBILITY UNIT
HVI - HEARING/ VISUAL UNIT

"T" FLOOR 
TURNING SPACE

5-0" DIAMETER CLEAR 
FLOOR TURNING SPACE

30" X 48" CLEAR 
FLOOR SPACE

REMOVABLE KITCHEN 
BASE CABINET. 
2'-6" WIDE X 2'-0" DEEP

GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FINISH TO FINISH (U.O.N.)
2. FOR KITCHEN AND TOILET ELEVATIONS SEE DWG'S A-510s,
3. G.C. SHALL COORDINATE SIZE & LOCATION OF ALL HVAC OPENINGS IN PLANK/ SLAB/ DECKING 

WITH MECHANICAL DWGS.
4. G.C. SHALL COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL MASONRY OPENINGS AT ELEVATOR 

ENTRANCES WITH ELEVATOR VENDOR.
5. BOTTOM OF DROPPED ARCH SHALL BE 6'-6" MIN A.F.F.
6. FOR ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, REFER TO LATEST ELEC. CODE FOR ALL REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING 

HEIGHT, SPACING, ETC.
7. ALL BATHROOMS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH MECHANICAL VENTILATION. SEE TO MECHANICAL 

DWG'S 
8. VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE/ STROBE LIGHT SHALL BE PLACED IN ALL H.V.I UNITS. SEE ELEC. 

DWG'S FOR LOCATIONS
9. BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM. SEE SPRINKLER DWG'S, 
10. ALL EGRESS ENCLOSURES SHALL BE IMPACT RESISTANT
11. ALL COUNTERTOPS: A PORTION OF THE COUNTER SURFACE 36" INCHES IN LENGTH AND 36" 

MAXIMUM IN HEIGHT ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR SHALL COMPLY WITH A117-1 - 2009 SEC 904.3.1

LEGEND:

COLUMN IDENTIFICATION 
SYMBOL

ELEVATOR FIREMEN 
ACCESS

FIRE RATED SHAFT WALL

CMU SIZE
FIRE RATING

SCM

SMOKE DETECTOR

#XXX
X

X

888

METAL PANEL FINISH

X

X-X

WX

APARTMENT TYPE THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE 
AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF 
AUFGANG ARCHITECTS LLC, WHETHER THE 
PROJECT FOR WHICH IT IS MADE IS EXECUTED 
OR NOT. THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE USED 
BY THE OWNER OR  OTHERS ON OTHER 
PROJECTS, FOR ADDITIONS TO THIS PROJECT 
OR FOR COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT BY 
OTHERS EXCEPT BY AGREEMENT IN WRITING 
WITH AUFGANG ARCHITECTS LLC. SUBMISSION 
OR DISTRIBUTION TO MEET  OFFICIAL 
REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS OR FOR OTHER 
PURPOSES IN CONNECTION WITH THE 
PROJECT IS NOT TO BE CONSTRUED AS 
PUBLICATION IN DEROGATION OF  THE RIGHTS 
OF  AUFGANG ARCHITECTS LLC. 
REPRODUCTION OR PUBLICATION BY ANY 
METHOD IN WHOLE OR IN PART IS PROHIBITED. 
TITLE TO THIS DRAWING BELONGS TO 
AUFGANG ARCHITECTS LLC, WITHOUT 
PREJUDICE.
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NYC DOB NUMBER:

PROJECT NO:
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SCALE: SHEET NO:

SHEET TITLE:

Architect:

SEAL & SIGNATURE

DATE SUBMISSIONS / REVISIONS

BLOCK: LOT: 

OF    

Structural Engineer

MEP Engineer

Civil Engineer

Support of excavation

74 Lafayette Avenue
Suite 301
Suffern, NY 10901
845.368.0004
info@aufgang.com

Owner/Developer

AUFGANG.

BRUCKNER 125TH ST LLC:

SEVERUD ASSOCIATES:

545 Eighth Avenue
Address Line 2
New York, NY 10018
212-643-8006

GEA:

BOHLER:

MRCE:

469 Seventh Avenue
Suite 900
New York, NY 10018
212-986-3700

15 Verbena Avenue
Floral Park, NY 11001
516-821-2003

225 W 34th Street
Suite 1118
New York, NY 10122
646-661-4200

225 W. 34th Stret, 6th floor 
New York, NY 10122
(917) 339-9492 

1/8" = 1'-0"

A-102

07/27/22

Author Checker

2ND & 3RD THRU
5TH FLOOR PLAN

125TH STREET

132 E 125TH STREET,
MANHATTAN, NY, 10035

21015

PROPOSED NEW MIXED USE
DEVELOPMENT FOR

1773 57

M01134757-I1

.00

1/8" = 1'-0"A-102
2ND FLOOR PLAN1

N
N

1/8" = 1'-0"A-102
3RD THROUGH 5TH FLOOR PLAN2

NOTE: G.C. SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW INDICATING SIZE, GAUGE AND SPACING OF ALL METAL
STUDS AND REQUIRED METAL BOXED HEADERS.

WALL TYPE LEGEND

(0) NON RATED
0-1 FURRING @ INTERIOR CIP/CMU - (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE OF 7/8" METAL FURRING CHANNEL

16" O.C. EXTEND STUDS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR OR ROOF (ABOVE)
0-2 FURRING @ INTERIOR CIP/CMU - (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. OVER 1 -1/2" GALV. METAL FURRING OR Z

CHANNEL. 1-1/2" RIGID INSULATION (R 7.5) AT EXTERIOR CONCRETE/CMU WALLS. W.P. GYP. BD. AT TOILET AND
WET AREAS.

0-3 FURRING @ INTERIOR CIP/CMU - (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE OF 2-1/2""
METAL STUDS 16" O.C. EXTEND STUDS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR OR ROOF (ABOVE)

0-4 FURRING @ EXTERIOR CIP/CMU - (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE OF 3-5/8"
METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. EXTEND STUDS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR OR ROOF (ABOVE) 3-1/2" BATT INSULATION
AT EXTERIOR WALLS (R15)

0-5 TYPICAL PARTITION - (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. ON EACH SIDE OF 2-1/2" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. W.P. GYP.
BD. AND 1-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION AT BATHROOM AND TOILET ROOMS.

0-6 PARTITION @ PANEL - (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. ON EACH SIDE OF 3-5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. - W.P.
GYP. BD. AND 1-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION AT BATHROOM AND TOILET ROOMS.

0-8 CHASE WALL PARTITION - (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE OF 2-1/2" METAL
STUDS 16" O.C. EXTEND STUDS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR OR ROOF (ABOVE)1-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION AT
BATHROOM AND TOILET ROOMS

(1) 1 HR RATED
1-1 1 HR RATED TENANT PARTITION - (1) LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD.ON (1) SIDE, (2) LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP.

BD. ON OTHER SIDE OF 3-5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ 3-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION INSULATION. EXTEND
STUDS & GYP. BD. UP TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR/DECK & SEAL TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR DECK AND/OR
ROOF DECK W/ CONT. FIRESTOP SEALANT. (GA FILE #WP-1052)(STC 50-54)

NOTE: G.C. SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW INDICATING SIZE, GAUGE AND SPACING OF ALL METAL
STUDS AND REQUIRED METAL BOXED HEADERS.

WALL TYPE LEGEND

1-2 1 HR RATED CHASE WALL PARTITION - (1) LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE "X" WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE OF
2-1/2" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. @ EACH SIDE OF CHASE. EXTEND STUDS & GYP. BD. UP TO UNDERSIDE OF
SLAB/PLANK. SEAL TIGHT W/ CONT. FIRESTOP SEALANT. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS WITH FIRESAFING INSULATION
& CONT. FIRESTOP SEALANT AS REQ. PROVIDE HORIZONTAL 2-1/2" METAL STUD BRACING @ 48" O.C. MAX
(UL-#V442)(STC 50 MIN)

1-3 1 HR RATED EXTERIOR WALL - (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. ON INTERIOR SIDE, (1) LAYER 5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE
GYP SHEATHING ON EXTERIOR SIDE OF 6" GAL. METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. 5 1/2" (UNFACED) BATT INSULATION (R-21)
BETWEEN STUDS OVERLAP INSULATION TABS AT STUDS - (UL #U25)

1-9 1 HR RATED EXTERIOR WALL - (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. ON INTERIOR SIDE, (1) LAYER 5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE
GYP SHEATHING ON EXTERIOR SIDE OF 6" GAL. METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. 3 1/2" (UNFACED) BATT INSULATION (R-15)
BETWEEN STUDS OVERLAP INSULATION TABS AT STUDS - (UL #U25)

1-9C 1 HR RATED EXTERIOR WALL - (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. ON INTERIOR SIDE, (1) LAYER 5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE
GYP SHEATHING ON EXTERIOR SIDE OF 6" GAL. METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. 3 1/2" (UNFACED) BATT INSULATION (R-15)
BETWEEN STUDS OVERLAP INSULATION TABS AT STUDS - (UL #U25)

(2) 2HR RATED
2-1 2HR RATED CMU WALL- CMU (CLASS D-2) CONT. GALVANIZED HORIZONTAL TRUSS TYPE REINFORCING @

ALTERNATIVE BLOCK COURSES. SEAL TOP OF CONCRETE BLOCK WALL TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR/ROOF
ABOVE CONT. FIRESTOP SEALANT AND FIRESAFING INSULATION WHERE GAP EXISTS BETWEEN TOP OF WALL
AND BOTTOM OF PLANK (UL#u906)

2-2 2 HR RATED PARTITION - (2) LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. ON EACH SIDE OF 3-5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/
3-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION INSULATION. EXTEND STUDS & GYP. BD. UP TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR/DECK & SEAL
TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR DECK AND/OR ROOF DECK W/ CONT. FIRESTOP SEALANT. (GA FILE
#WP-1522)(STC 55-59)

2-6 2 HR SHAFT WALL (5") - (2) LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP BD ON ONE SIDE OF 4" METAL C-H STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ (1)
LAYER OF 1" TYPE "X" GYP LINER PANEL ON SHFT SIDE W/ 1" MINERAL FIBER INSULATION IN CAVITY. - SEAL TOP OF
WALL TO CONC/PLANK (FIRE TEST UL U514 / STC 45-49)

2-7 2 HR SHAFT WALL - MASONARY EQUIVALENT - (1) LAYER OF 5/8" FIBER REINFORCED CEMENT BD. (ASTM C 1629-0
IMPACT CLASSIFICATION LEVEL 2) OVER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. (STAGGERED JOINTS) OVER THE EXTERIOR SIDE
OF 4" C-H 3 MILL (20GA) METAL STUDS 16" O.C. W/ 1" LINER BD. (ASTM C 1629-0 LEVEL 3) INSERTED IN H PORTION
OF STUDS. TYPE "AR" FIRE CODE PANELS - WP AT WET AREA. SECURE PANELS WITH NO 8 SELF DRILLING BUGLE
HEAD SCREWS 12" O.C.. SECURE TOP AND BOTTOM RUNNERS TO STRUCTURE. ASSEMBLY TEST ASTM 1629-0
LEVEL 2. FIRE TEST UL U415 SYSTEM E OR F / STC 45-49 W/1" MINERAL FIBER INSULATION IN CAVITY

(3) 3HR RATED
3-1 2HR RATED CMU WALL CMU (CLASS C-3) CONT. GALVANIZED HORIZONTAL TRUSS TYPE REINFORCING @

ALTERNATIVE BLOCK COURSES. SEAL TOP OF CONCRETE BLOCK WALL TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR/ROOF
ABOVE CONT. FIRESTOP SEALANT AND FIRESAFING INSULATION WHERE GAP EXISTS BETWEEN TOP OF WALL
AND BOTTOM OF SLAB (UL#u907)

3-2 3 HR RATED CMU WALL PARTITION (1) LAYER OF 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD OVER 7/8" METAL HAT CHANNELS
@ 24" O.C. OVER 2 HR RATED CMU (CLASS D-2)/ CIP. SEAL TOP OF WALL TIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF SLAB ABOVE W/
CONT. FIRESTOP SEALANT AND FIRESAFING INSULATION WHERE A GAP EXISTS BETWEEN TOP OF WALL AND
BOTTOM OF SLAB (UL#U914) (PROVIDE STC RATING OF 50-54 @ COMPACTOR CHUTE ENCLOSURE ADJACENT TO
DWELLING UNITS.)

11/01/2024 ISSUED TO DOB
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Jones Lang LaSalle Brokerage, Inc.  |  330 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10017
DISCLAIMER
Although information has been obtained from sources deemed reliable, neither Owner nor JLL makes 
any guarantees, warranties or representations, express or implied, as to the completeness or accuracy 
as to the information contained herein. Any projections, opinions, assumptions or estimates used are for 
example only. There may be differences between projected and actual results, and those differences may 
be material. The Property may be withdrawn without notice. Neither Owner nor JLL accepts any liability 
for any loss or damage suffered by any party resulting from reliance on this information. If the recipient of 
this information has signed a confidentiality agreement regarding this matter, this information is subject to 
the terms of that agreement. 
©2024 Jones Lang LaSalle IP, Inc. All rights reserved.
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